## TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON OSCODA COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION TO SET TOWNSHIP CEMETERY PRICING AND FEES

WHEREAS, The Township of Clinton owns and operates the Clinton Township Cemetery and McCollum Lake Cemetery, and

WHEREAS, Township Ordinance No. 2006-1 declares that prices, charges, and other cemetery related fees be set by the Township Board by resolution, and

WHEREAS, The Clinton Township Board wishes to set Cemetery prices, charges, and fees,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Clinton hereby sets prices, charges, and fees, at the Clinton Township Cemetery and McCollum Lake Cemetery, as follows effective upon passage of this Resolution.

, and

INTERNMENT FEES SET AS FOLLOWS: Full Burial: \$450.00

Cremation Burial: \$200.00

Child Burial: \$225.00

Non-Vaulted Burial: \$450.00

This resolution offered by board member \_\_\_\_\_

supported by board member\_\_\_\_\_

Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

The supervisor declared the resolution adopted.

Sheri Sanderson, Clinton Township Clerk

I, Sheri Sanderson, Clinton Township Clerk hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Clinton Township Board, County of Oscoda, Michigan, at a regular board meeting held on July 5th<sup>th</sup> 2022.